

Kido St Patricks Fee Sheet 2025

Opening Times and Hours

We are open 51 weeks per year, closing for the last week of December and all Bank Holidays.

The definition of a standard day is where arrival is at or after 9am and departure is at or before 5pm. The definition of an extended day is where arrival is from 8am and departure is by 6pm.

Monthly Fee

Session Type	Number of Days	Regular Fees	Fees with 15 hours funding	Fees with 30 h
Extended Day 8am - 6pm	5	£2,037	£1,581	£1,124
	4	£1,775	£1,278	£781
	3	£1,491	£934	£596
	2	£1,050	£462	£420
Standard Day 9am - 5pm	5	£1,733	£1,247	£762
	4	£1,517	£986	£455
	3	£1,376	£734	£344
	2	£971	£291	£243
Half Day	5	£1,475	£814	£590
Half Day 8am - 1pm	4	£1,287	£566	£515
or 1pm - 6pm	3	£1,081	£432	£432
	2	£761	£304	£304
Ad Hoc Extended Day Rate	1	£120	£120	£120
Ad Hoc Standard Day Rate	1	£115	£115	£115
Ad Hoc Half Day Rate	1	£80	£80	£80

For funding information, please see the next page. This will include information on incidental charges for over 3s. Eligibility criteria can be checked on the https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/ website.

T & C's

- 1. A £500 deposit will be required to secure a place. This will be offset against the final invoice. If you decide not to enroll, your deposit will be refunded in full, given you provided two calendar months' notice
- 2. Minimum attendance may be applied depending on the nursery's availability.
- 3. Ad-hoc sessions are subject to availability and must be pre-booked, with 24 hours written cancellation notice.
- 4. We offer a 5% sibling discount for the eldest child only and a 10% NHS discount. Only one discount can be applied.
- 5. Monthly fees are payable in advance by Direct Debit, tax-free childcare, and some voucher schemes on the 1st day of each month. Fees may be reviewed inline with our terms and conditions.
- 6. Fees are prorated across the year and are inclusive of 2 inset days, bank holidays, and nursery closures.
- 7. The fees due after funding are applicable the term after your child turns 9 months old or 3 years old.
- 8. We require two months' notice for any booking pattern changes or contract termination.
- 9. Late collection charges: £15 for the first 10 minutes and an extra £15 pounds every ten minutes thereafter.

Parent/Guardian Name	Signature	Date



How funding works

9 months to 3 years funding

Funded 15 hours a week for 38 weeks is available to eligible working parents the term after their child turns 9 months. Since we are open 51 weeks a year, the funding is stretched and this equates up to 11.2 free hours a week.

Funded 30 hours a week (coming September 2025) for 38 weeks is available to eligible working parents the term after their child turns 9 months. Since we are open 51 weeks a year, the funding is stretched, and this equates to 22.4 free hours a week.

Funded hours are limited to 3 hours per half day and 6 hours per full day. The total owed is equivalent to the unfunded hours only - funded hours are entirely free.

Over 3 years funding (incidental charge of £2 per funded hour only)

The Universal 15 hours, 38 weeks funding is currently available to everyone the term after their child turns 3. Since we are open 51 weeks a year, the funding is stretched and this equates up to 11.2 free hours a week.

The Extended 30 hours, 38-week funding is available for eligible working parents from the first term of enrolment. Since we are open 51 weeks a year, the funding is stretched and this equates to 22.4 free hours a week.

Funded hours are limited to 3 hours per half day and 6 hours per full day. The total owed is equivalent to the unfunded hours only - funded hours are entirely free - and an incidental charge of £2 per funded hour only. This is to contribute towards the cost of various incidentals that the funding doesn't cover, and, most notably, extended curriculum and other extracurricular activities for older children.

Eligibility criteria can be checked on the https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/ website.

Fees Including Incidental Charge

Session Type	Number of Days	Over 3 15 hours (Incidentals included)	Over 3 30 hours (Incidentals included)
Extended Day 8am - 6pm	5	£1,678	£1,318
	4	£1,375	£975
	3	£1,031	£752
	2	£559	£524
Standard Day 9am - 5pm	5	£1,344	£956
	4	£1,083	£649
	3	£831	£500
	2	£388	£347
Half Day 8am - 1pm or 1pm - 6pm	5	£911	£720
	4	£663	£619
	3	£510	£510
	2	£356	£356

In line with The Department For Education Statutory Guidance, all incidental charges are voluntary. If parents/carers wish to opt out of incidental charges, the following booking patterns are available.

Monday to Thursday 15:00 - 18:00 Friday 08:00 - 18:00

All funding must be stretched over 51 weeks of the year.

Parent/Guardian Name	Signature	Date